(Thirty) years. 

1.6. Under this Rider the maximum waiver of annual premiums (inclusive of Underwriting Extra Premium and 

applicable taxes), under all the Policy(ies) and all other applicable riders in force issued to You, shall not 

exceed a sum of Rs 25,00,000/ (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only). 

2. RIDER BENEFITS 

2.1. We will waive all the Specified Premiums Due till the earliest of the expiry of the Policy Term or the expiry 

of the Premium Payment Term under the base Policy or the termination of the base Policy due to happening